
8-2023

Przedmiot zamówienia
Termin składania 

ofert

Podmiot 

zamawiający
Beneficjent Tryb postępowania

Vaccines Against Lumpy Skin 

Disease (LSD)
18-08-2023 FAO Włochy Expression of Interest

Realisation d’une video 19-08-2023 FAO Benin Invitation to Bid

Construction of 5 fodder storage 

sheds
20-08-2023 FAO Somalia Invitation to Bid

Provision for Catering services 20-08-2023 FAO Angola Invitation to Bid

Construction of gravel roads 21-08-2023 FAO
Macedonia 

Północna
Invitation to Bid

Fourniture d’equipement de 

protection phytosanitaire 
21-08-2023 FAO Madagaskar Invitation to Bid

Fourniture de produits 

phytosanitaires (deltamethrine)
21-08-2023 FAO Madagaskar Invitation to Bid

Licitación motocargueros nariño 21-08-2023 FAO Kolumbia Invitation to Bid

Procurement of clear shatter-

resistant film
21-08-2023 FAO Palestyna Invitation to Bid

Rehabilitation and Upgrading of 

Qooqane Dyke Beledweyn, 

Hirshabelle State

21-08-2023 FAO Somalia Invitation to Bid

Adquisición e instalacion de casa 

malla 
22-08-2023 FAO Honduras Invitation to Bid

Procurement of Printers for FAO 

South Sudan
22-08-2023 FAO

Sudan 

Południowy
Invitation to Bid

Procurement of Printing Services 

for Visibility and communication 

materials

22-08-2023 FAO Mozambik Invitation to Bid

Supply of genuine Toyota vehicles 

spare parts
22-08-2023 WFP Włochy Expression of Interest

LISTA OGŁOSZONYCH ZAMÓWIEŃ

FAO, WFP I IFAD

1

https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/207677
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/207677
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/209819
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/210104
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/210104
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/209832
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/207922
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/209806
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/209806
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/209805
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/209805
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/209601
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/210005
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/210005
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/210084
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/210084
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/210084
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/210060
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/210060
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/209634
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/209634
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/209971
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/209971
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/209971
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/209648
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/209648


8-2023

Licitación herramientas, equipos e 

insumos nte de santander
23-08-2023 FAO Kolumbia Invitation to Bid

Procurement of Filter tea line 

equipment
23-08-2023 FAO Kosowo Invitation to Bid

Procurement of IT equipment 

(Server, desktops, Plotter, and 

License for ArcGIS Pro)

23-08-2023 FAO Jemen Invitation to Bid

Procurement of office vehicle 23-08-2023 FAO Albania Invitation to Bid

Procurement of seeds (Maize and 

Common Beans)
23-08-2023 FAO Mozambik Invitation to Bid

Procurement and delivery of 2 100 

essential poultry packages
23-08-2023 FAO Afganistan Invitation to Bid

Procurement and Delivery of 315 

MT Poultry Compound Feed 
23-08-2023 FAO Afganistan Invitation to Bid

Procurement and Delivery of 40 

000 Dairy kits
23-08-2023 FAO Afganistan Invitation to Bid

Procurement and Delivery of 63 

000 Live pullets 
23-08-2023 FAO Afganistan Invitation to Bid

Procurement of Tools (Hoes, 

Sickles and Watering Cans)
23-08-2023 FAO Mozambik Invitation to Bid

Provision of Improved Beekeeping 

Technology Pilot Demonstration
23-08-2023 FAO

Arabia 

Saudyjska
Invitation to Bid

Founiture poulailler a paillete 24-08-2023 FAO Mali Invitation to Bid

Procurement and Delivery of 

Forage Chopper Machine
24-08-2023 FAO Afganistan Invitation to Bid

Systems-level assessment of 

Livestock systems
24-08-2023 FAO Kambodża Expression of Interest

Acquisition of Desktop and Laptop 25-08-2023 FAO Argentyna Request for Quotation

2

https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/210041
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/210041
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/209649
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/209649
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/209724
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/209724
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/209724
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/209716
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/209817
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/209817
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/209859
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/209859
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/209870
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/209870
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/209632
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/209632
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/209842
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/209842
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/209807
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/209807
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/209621
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/209621
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/209830
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/209821
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/209821
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/209781
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/209781
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/209896


8-2023

Field Data Collection for Two Crop 

Mapping Seasons in Jericho 

Governorate

25-08-2023 FAO Palestyna Request for Proposal

Procurement of 800,000 Doses 

Polyvalent foot-and-mouth disease 

vaccine and 3,000,000 Doses Peste 

des Petits Ruminants (PPR) Vaccine

25-08-2023 FAO Afganistan Invitation to Bid

Procurement of Fish Processing 

Equipment Setup under Truefish 

Project 

25-08-2023 FAO Uganda Invitation to Bid

Procurement of Nautical 

equipment under Truefish Project
25-08-2023 FAO Uganda Invitation to Bid

Provision of Post-Hoc Quality 

Assessment (PHQA) Services
25-08-2023 WFP Włochy Expression of Interest

Travaux de realisation de 18 aires 

d’abatage 
25-08-2023 FAO Chad Invitation to Bid

Brucella Vaccine 26-08-2023 FAO Syria Invitation to Bid

Development of a laboratory 

renovation docu-series
27-08-2023 FAO Tanzania Invitation to Bid

Linking producers to public and 

private economic incentives on 

agrobusiness and existing value 

chains and certification 

programmes

27-08-2023 FAO Tanzania Invitation to Bid

Procurement of 4000 Vegetable 

Seeds Kits 
27-08-2023 FAO Mjanma Invitation to Bid

Armored Vehicles 28-08-2023 FAO Pakistan Invitation to Bid

Solar powered micro-irrigation 

systems including installation
28-08-2023 FAO Malawi Invitation to Bid

Travaux de construction d'abris et 

de boutiques d'intrants Mwenga
28-08-2023 FAO

Dem. 

Republika 

Konga

Invitation to Bid

Travaux de construction d'abris et 

de boutiques d'intrants Walungu
28-08-2023 FAO

Dem. 

Republika 

Konga

Invitation to Bid

3

https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/208129
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/208129
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/208129
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/209818
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/209818
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/209818
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/209818
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/209884
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/209884
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/209884
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/209875
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/209875
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/209336
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/209336
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/209908
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/209908
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/210083
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/209650
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/209650
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/209641
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/209641
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/209641
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/209641
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/209641
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/209941
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/209941
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/209999
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/209645
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/209645
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/209734
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/209734
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/209729
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/209729


8-2023

Procurement of Renovation of two-

project offices space at district 

fisheries office

29-08-2023 FAO Bangladesz Invitation to Bid

Provision of Data Collection and 

Evaluation of Results from 

Agricultural Value Chains Support 

Project

29-08-2023 IFAD Burkina Faso Request for Proposal

Walk in Tunnel structure and 

installation in KP under JCA project
31-08-2023 FAO Pakistan Invitation to Bid

Provision of “Posit RStudio 

software licenses and related 

support services”

4-09-2023 FAO Włochy Invitation to Bid

Audiovisual equipment for FAO 8-09-2023 FAO Chile Invitation to Bid

Non-Medical Insurance Brokerage 

Services 
14-09-2023 FAO Włochy Invitation to Bid

Tryb postępowania Liczba ofert

42

1

4

2

49

Podmiot zamawiający Liczba ofert

Organizacja Narodów Zjednoczonych do 

spraw Wyżywienia i Rolnictwa (FAO)
46

Światowy Program Żywnościowy (WFP) 2

Request for Quotation [zazwyczaj poniżej 5.000 USD]

Expression of Interest 
[dostawca pisemnie informuje o swoich produktach/usługach]

Request for Proposal [zazwyczaj powyżej 100.000 USD]

Łączna liczba ofert

Źródło: UN Global Marketplace

Invitation to Bid [zazwyczaj powyżej 100.000 USD]

4

https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/210091
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/210091
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/210091
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/208073
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/208073
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/208073
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/208073
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/210004
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/210004
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/209733
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/209733
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/209733
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/210105
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/208000
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/208000
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice


8-2023

Międzynarodowy Fundusz Rozwoju 

Rolnictwa (IFAD)
1

Więcej informacji dot. UNGM

Więcej informacji dot. FAO

Więcej informacji dot. WFP

Więcej informacji dot. IFAD

Opracowała: Agnieszka Gałązka

Rzym, 14 sierpnia 2023 r.

Najczęściej zamawiane towary: podstawowe środki chemiczne (nawozy i pestycydy); produkty rolne (nasiona, rośliny 

uprawne, warzywa, sadzonki); maszyny specjalne (maszyny rolnicze, ciągniki, urządzenia natryskowe, urządzenia 

nawadniające);  wyposażenie do transportu; sprzęt biurowy i informatyczny; sprzęt medyczny, przyrządy precyzyjne i 

optyczne (sprzęt laboratoryjny); produkty weterynaryjne, farmaceutyczne i szczepionki; produkty przemiału zbóż, 

skrobie i produkty skrobiowe (pokarm dla ryb, pasza dla zwierząt hodowlanych i drobiu); produkty chemiczne, 

włókna sztuczne, guma i tworzywa sztuczne; żywe zwierzęta i produkty pochodzenia zwierzęcego, gotowe wyroby 

metalowe, maszyny i sprzęt (małe narzędzia rolnicze, motyki, kilofy itp.).

Najczęściej zamawiane usługi: usługi naprawy i konserwacji; technologia informacyjna; transport, przechowywanie i 

obsługa materiałów; komunikacja; architektura, inżynieria, budownictwo i inne usługi techniczne; usługi handlowe, 

usługi biznesowe, ankiety i badania; trening; ubezpieczenie.

5

https://www.ungm.org/Shared/KnowledgeCenter/Pages/VBS
http://www.fao.org/unfao/procurement/general-information/en/
https://www.wfp.org/procurement
https://www.ifad.org/en/corporate-procurement

